Operating instructions
EE300Ex Series
HUMIDITY / TEMPERATURE
TRANSMITTER
For Intrinsically Safe
Applications
BA_EE300EX_e // v1.9 / Technical data subject to change // 302484
2

6.3	 Customer adjustment of humidity and temperature
See manual EE-PCS (product configuration software)
6.4	 Ordering information for accessories
Designation	 Order code
Stainless steel sinter filter 	 HA010103EX
PTFE filter 	 HA010105
Filter for moisture measurement in oil 	 HA010110
Stainless steel lattice filter 	 HA010109
Ball valve ISO 1/2" interior thread with ATEX approval	 HA011403
Configuration adapter for connection to the PC	 EE-PCA
Connection cable with protective circuit
   between EE300Ex and configuration adapter	 HA011061
Blanking plate for lower housing part	 HA011401
Protective barrier STAHL 9002/13-280-093-001 	 HA011410
Intrinsically safe 1-channel power supply device STAHL 9160/13-11-11	 HA011405
Intrinsically safe 2-channel power supply device STAHL 9160/23-11-11	 HA011406
Sealing plug for unused cable screw connection	 HA011402
Mounting flange 12mm (0.24")			  HA010201
Mounting flange 6mm (0.24")			   HA010207
1/2" ISO screw connection	 12mm (0.24")	 HA011102
1/2" NPT screw connection	 12mm (0.24")	 HA011103
1/2" welded connection	 12mm (0.5")	 HA011109
1/2" ISO screw connection	 6mm (0.24")	 HA011104
1/2" NPT screw connection	 6mm (0.24")	 HA011105
O-ring for sliding fitting			   HA050308
sensor retraction tool 250 bar		  ZM-WA-025-040-EST
sensor retraction tool 40 bar			   BG-WA-103-045-EST
27